
 

 
 

FINANCE COMMITTEE, VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 6:00 PM PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 

TUESDAY, APRIL 4, 2023 
SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2nd FLOOR 

N64W23760 MAIN STREET 
 

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Sussex Finance 
& Personnel Evaluation Committee, at which a quorum of the Village Board may attend and gather information 
about a subject which they have decision making responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, 
time.   Notice of Village Board Quorum, (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is 
in attendance at the meeting: Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board are present and that 
the Village Board members may be making comments if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.) 
 

1. Roll call. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel Committee 

meeting on March 7, 2023.  
 
3. Comments from citizens. 
 
4. Consideration and possible action on Operators Licenses. 
 
5. Consideration and possible action on March Check Register and P-card Statement. 
 
6. Consideration and possible action on Ace Hardware purchases. 

 
7. Consideration and possible action on amending the Combination Class B licensed 

premise area for certain specific dates and times to correspond with special events 
approved by the Plan Commission for Sussex Bowl (N64W24576 Main Street, Sussex), 
Agent:  Stephen Hoehnen 

 
8. Consideration and possible action on a Class B License for the sale of Fermented Malt 

Beverages for SBA Operations, LLC for the Village Park Concession Stand, beginning 
May 1, 2023 and ending November 1, 2023, Agent: Samantha May 

 
9. Consideration and possible action on a temporary Class B License for the sale of 

Fermented Malt Beverages. 
 

A. The Sussex Lions Club for Sussex Lions Daze at Village Park beginning July 
14, 2023 and ending July 16, 2023, Agent: Rick Vodicka 

B. The Sussex Area Service Club Big Engine Show and Threshing Bee event at 
Village Park beginning August 25, 2023 and Ending August 27, 2023, Agent: 
Rick Vodicka 

C. The Sussex Area Service Club for Spooky Sussex at Village Park on October 
20, 2023, Agent: Jennifer Waltz 

 
10. Consideration and possible action on one year audit contract extension with Wipfli. 
11. Consideration and possible action on 2023/24 Insurance Renewal. 

 
12. Consideration and possible action on 2022 Surplus Allocation. 
 
13. Future Topics 
 
14. Adjournment  

 

N64W23760 Main Street 
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 

Phone (262) 246-5200 
FAX (262) 246-5222 

Email:  info@villagesussex.org 
Website:  www.villagesussex.org 

mailto:wisussex@wi.rr.com
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Chairperson  
Benjamin Jarvis 

  
 

 _________________________ 
       Jeremy Smith 

Village Administrator 
 

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals 
through appropriate aids and services.  For additional information contact the Village Clerk at 262-246-5200. 



 

 
DISCLAIMER- THE FOLLOWING ARE DRAFT MINUTES FROM 

THE FINANCE COMMITTEE AND ARE 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON APPROVAL OF THE VILLAGE BOARD 

 
VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN 

 
 Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of  

March 7, 2023 
1. Roll Call  
The meeting was called to order by Trustee Jarvis at 6:38pm 
 
Members present:  Trustee Benjamin Jarvis, Trustee Scott Adkins, Trustee Stacy Riedel and Michael Carlson 
 
Absent:  None 
 
Also present:   Assistant Village Administrator Kelsey McElroy-Anderson, Village Administrator Jeremy Smith, 

Incoming Finance Director Taylor Walls, Village Clerk Jennifer Moore, Village President Anthony 
LeDonne, Trustee Greg Zoellick, Trustee Lee Uecker, and members of the public. 

 
A quorum of the Village Board was present at the meeting. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by Carlson to approve the February 7, 2023 meeting minutes as presented.  

Motion carried 4-0  
3. Comments from Citizens:    
None 
 
4. Consideration and possible action on Operators Licenses 
None 
 
5. Check Register and P-card statements: 
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of the February Check 
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $________.    Motion carried 4-0 
 
6. Ace Hardware Purchases 
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of the February Ace 
Hardware Purchases in the amount of $490.34.                  Motion carried 4-0 
 
7. Temporary Class “B” retail license for Sussex Baseball Club Concession Stand  
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of a temporary Class “B” 
retail license for the sale of fermented malt beverages for the Sussex Baseball Club Concession Stand Tetzlaff 
Field at Sussex Village Park from May 1, 2023 and ending on September 30, 2023, Agent:  Scott Wesline.
                                           Motion carried 4-0 
 
8. Resolution 23-10 Amending the 2022 Budget 
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of Resolution 23-10 
Amending the 2022 Budget.        Motion carried 4-0 
 
9.  Resolution 23-11 Awarding the Sale of $2,945,000 General Obligation Street Improvement Bonds, 
Series 2023A 
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of Resolution No. 23-11 
Awarding the Sale of $2,945,000 General Obligation Street Improvement Bonds, Series 2023A. 
       Motion carried 4-0 
 
 
 



 

Trustee Jarvis combined Agenda Items 10 through 19: 
 
10. Resolution 23-12 Resolution to Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error, MGB Holdings LLC Property 
 
11. Resolution 23-13 Resolution to Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error, MGB Holdings LLC Property 
 
12. Resolution 23-14 Resolution to Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error, Bookin’ It LLC Property 
 
13. Resolution 23-15 Resolution to Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error, AAG LLC Parcel 
 
14. Resolution 23-16 Resolution to Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error, McBride Property 
 
15. Resolution 23-17 Resolution to Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error, Kaerek Parcel 
 
16. Resolution 23-18 Resolution to Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error, Albright Property  
 
17. Resolution 23-19 Resolution to Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error, AAG LLC Parcel 
 
18. Resolution 23-20 Resolution to Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error, Lawless Property  
 
19. Resolution 23-21 Resolution to Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error, Lawless Property 
 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of Resolutions 23-12 
through 23-21 To Refund Taxes Due to Palpable Error.                                                     Motion carried 4-0 
 
20. Operator Questions 
The Committee accepted the questions and talking points. 
 
21. Future Topics 
Trustee Adkins asked staff to research the possibility of rescinding inactive liquor licenses and bring the 
information to the committee at the April meeting. 
 
22. Adjournment 
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Carlson to adjourn the meeting at 6:56pm   
                                                                                                                                            Motion carried 4-0 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
Jennifer Moore 
Clerk-Treasurer 



Village of Sussex
Village Board Payment Approvals

Mar-2023

Payroll Registers

First Pay Period - Regular 139,717.76$             
First Pay Period - Vac Pay Out
Second Pay Period - Regular 144,251.74$             
Second Pay Period - Board Monthly 2,833.35$                 
Second Pay Period - Vac PayOut 396.50$                    
Second Pay Period - Vac PayOut 200.16$                    
Third Pay Period - Regular 138,879.43$             

-$                          

Total Payroll 426,278.94$             

Check Register (03/01/23 - 03/31/23) 1,174,059.06$          (less Ace Hardware)

Grand Total 1,600,338.00$          

M:\Users\VillageBoardAgendas\2023\4-4(11) Finance-PW\Mar 2023 Disbursement Summary 3/30/2023



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
CHECK REGISTER

Mar-23
DATE CHECK# VENDOR AMOUNT COMMENTS ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

03/03/23 019106 DAN PLAUTZ CLEANING SERVICE $947.00 FEBRUARY 2023 CLEANING SERVICE E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/03/23 019107 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $631.95 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
03/03/23 019107 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $190.11 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
03/03/23 019108 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB $1,773.23 DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
03/03/23 019109 PULVERMACHER, ANNE $68.78 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - METER READS E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/03/23 019110 MCELROY-ANDERSON, KELSEY $67.30 REIMBURSEMENT - WCMA CONFERENCE EXPENSES & MILEAGE E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
03/03/23 019110 MCELROY-ANDERSON, KELSEY $33.65 REIMBURSEMENT - WCMA CONFERENCE EXPENSES & MILEAGE E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/03/23 019110 MCELROY-ANDERSON, KELSEY $33.65 REIMBURSEMENT - WCMA CONFERENCE EXPENSES & MILEAGE E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/03/23 019111 SMITH, JEREMY $28.00 REIMBURSEMENT - WCMA CONFERENCE EXPENSES E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
03/03/23 019111 SMITH, JEREMY $14.00 REIMBURSEMENT - WCMA CONFERENCE EXPENSES E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/03/23 019111 SMITH, JEREMY $14.00 REIMBURSEMENT - WCMA CONFERENCE EXPENSES E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/03/23 019112 PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS OF $501.06 UNION DUES - MARCH 2023 G 100-21550 Union Dues Withheld
03/10/23 019113 ABT, CHARLOTTE $252.48 REIMBUSEMENT - WPRA STATE CONF EXPENSES E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses
03/10/23 019114 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT $4,280.01 ASSESSOR FEES - MARCH 2023 E 100-51530-000-218 Assessor--Fees
03/10/23 019115 CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS US LLC $11,566.80 HYPER + ION E 620-53610-300-411 Phosphorus Removal Chemical
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $38.83 2023 2ND QTR EAP G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $26.86 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $29.34 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $1.86 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $9.31 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $3.95 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $14.41 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $13.16 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $6.77 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $8.70 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $13.02 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $2.19 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $10.56 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $4.19 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $19.20 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $5.12 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $126.43 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $5.35 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $5.81 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $4.19 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019116 CURALINC, LLC $13.45 2023 2ND QTR EAP E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019117 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $297.78 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
03/10/23 019117 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $847.43 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
03/10/23 019118 HAWKINS, INC. $1,833.25 AZONE E 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals
03/10/23 019119 HOOPER HANDS $1,728.00 PRINCIPLES OF DRIB II E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
03/10/23 019120 IDEAL MECHANICAL $443.00 BLOWER MOTOR REPLACEMENT E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/10/23 019120 IDEAL MECHANICAL $523.20 CONTROL PANEL/BLOWN FUSE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/10/23 019120 IDEAL MECHANICAL $1,874.80 REPLACED 2 GAS SHUTOFF VALVES & MAINT E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
03/10/23 019121 NASSCO INC. $653.80 BATH TISSUE, SOAP, CLEANER, GLOVES E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
03/17/23 019122 BUELOW VETTER BUIKEMA $1,625.00 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
03/17/23 019123 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $703.63 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
03/17/23 019123 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $2,011.55 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
03/17/23 019123 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $360.61 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
03/17/23 019123 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $1,146.95 FUEL OIL - LYONS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
03/17/23 019124 FAMILY STRONG SUSSEX $783.86 SKILLZ MARTIAL ARTS 2/27-3/13/2023 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
03/17/23 019125 GLOBE CONTRACTORS $10,000.00 CTH VV & PLAINVIEW ROAD - WATER MAIN - FINAL G 610-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/17/23 019126 GOVOS INC $3,155.72 SEAMLESS DOCS E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
03/17/23 019126 GOVOS INC $915.67 SEAMLESS DOCS E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
03/17/23 019126 GOVOS INC $879.46 SEAMLESS DOCS E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
03/17/23 019126 GOVOS INC $222.45 SEAMLESS DOCS E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services



03/17/23 019127 HAWKINS, INC. $4,716.82 MANGANESE SULFATE E 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals
03/17/23 019128 J F AHERN COMPANY $336.47 RECHARGE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/17/23 019129 JASTER, JOEL $43.89 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - INSPECTIONS 2/1-24/2023 E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/17/23 019130 NASSCO INC. $90.67 FLOOR CLEANER E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/17/23 019131 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB $1,873.23 DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $5,402.00 WATER MODELING - PROF. SERV. 10-8 - 12/30/2022 G 610-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $18,033.90 REDFORD HILLS S/D - PROF. SERV. 8/13-9/9/2022 G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $3,578.25 MAPLE AVE RECON - PROF. SERV. 12/3-30/2022 G 410-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $41.25 GIS - PROF. SERV. 12/3-30/2022 G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $1,257.75 GIS - PROF. SERV. 12/3-30/2022 & ABANDON WELLS 1-3 G 610-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $41.25 GIS - PROF. SERV. 12/3-30/2022 G 620-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $41.25 GIS - PROF. SERV. 12/3-30/2022 G 640-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $39,379.11 THE HIGHLANDS - PROF. SERV. 9/10-12/02/2022 G 470-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $3,772.68 REDFORD HILLS S/D - PROF. SERV. 12/3-1/27/2023 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $990.00 THE HIGHLANDS - PHASE B - PROF. SERV. 12/3-1/27/2023 E 470-57331-000-216 Engineering
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $2,039.50 WATER MODELING - PROF. SERV. 1/1-1/27/2023 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
03/17/23 019132 RUEKERT & MIELKE $49,789.11 REDFORD HILLS S/D - PROF. SERV. 9/10-12/02/2022 G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/17/23 019133 WCTC REGISTRATION $80.00 FIRE CERTIFICATION TESTING - CM E 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues
03/17/23 019134 DEBS-WALLS, TAYLOR $109.89 REIMBURSEMEN -EHLERS FINANCE SEMINAR EXPENSES E 100-51510-000-390 Expenses
03/17/23 019134 DEBS-WALLS, TAYLOR $54.95 REIMBURSEMEN -EHLERS FINANCE SEMINAR EXPENSES E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/17/23 019134 DEBS-WALLS, TAYLOR $54.95 REIMBURSEMEN -EHLERS FINANCE SEMINAR EXPENSES E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/24/23 019135 BERGNER, BRANDON $293.55 REIMBURSEMENT - EXPENSES - PALS E 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues
03/24/23 019136 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $557.36 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
03/24/23 019136 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $883.85 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
03/24/23 019137 HAWKINS, INC. $1,427.63 CHEMICAL FEED PARTS E 610-53700-000-635 Trtmt-Maint of Equipment
03/24/23 019138 IDEAL MECHANICAL $201.00 HARD RESET BOILER - PHPL G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/24/23 019139 INFOSEND, INC. $569.90 JANUARY 2023 - UB PROCESSING E 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses
03/24/23 019139 INFOSEND, INC. $569.73 JANUARY 2023 - UB PROCESSING E 620-53610-100-215 Accountant
03/24/23 019139 INFOSEND, INC. $569.73 JANUARY 2023 - UB PROCESSING E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/24/23 019140 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $1,764.68 BARRACUDA EMAIL CLOUD SERVICE-MARCH 2023 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
03/24/23 019140 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $512.05 BARRACUDA EMAIL CLOUD SERVICE-MARCH 2023 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
03/24/23 019140 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $491.80 BARRACUDA EMAIL CLOUD SERVICE-MARCH 2023 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
03/24/23 019140 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $124.39 BARRACUDA EMAIL CLOUD SERVICE-MARCH 2023 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/24/23 019140 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $7,303.38 RMIT AGREEMENT E 100-51430-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/24/23 019140 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $2,119.18 RMIT AGREEMENT E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
03/24/23 019140 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $2,035.37 RMIT AGREEMENT E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
03/24/23 019140 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $514.82 RMIT AGREEMENT E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/24/23 019140 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $2,127.25 RMIT AGREEMENT E 100-52200-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/31/23 019141 ASCHER, SCOTT M. $890.55 REIMBURSEMENT - APQA NA SNOW CONFERENCE EXPENSES E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
03/31/23 019142 DAN PLAUTZ CLEANING SERVICE $947.00 MARCH 2023 CLEANING SERVICE E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/31/23 019143 DNR - 78816 $3,221.80 UNIFORMS E 100-57220-000-810 Equipment
03/31/23 019144 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $513.41 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
03/31/23 019144 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $403.56 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
03/31/23 019145 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING $1,800.00 ACUTE & CHRONIC WET E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
03/31/23 019146 HAWKINS, INC. $4,936.21 CHEMICALS E 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals
03/31/23 019147 IDEAL MECHANICAL $201.00 AHU SUPPLY FAN FAULT - 2 FUSES REPLACED G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/31/23 019147 IDEAL MECHANICAL $72.00 NO HEAT IN PSB LOBBY - INVESTIGATE WHY E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/31/23 019147 IDEAL MECHANICAL $72.00 NO HEAT IN PSB LOBBY - INVESTIGATE WHY E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/31/23 019147 IDEAL MECHANICAL $1,575.95 INSTALLED INDOOR HEAT UNIT FOR SERVER ROOM E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/31/23 019147 IDEAL MECHANICAL $986.76 NO HEAT BOILER 2- FLAME SENSOR WARPED - CLEANED E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/31/23 019148 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS $805.11 3/8" TB - THE GROVE - SHADE PROJECT E 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
03/31/23 019148 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS -$805.11 3/8" TB - THE GROVE - SHADE PROJECT R 100-000-49220 Transfer from Special Rev Fund
03/31/23 019148 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS $805.11 3/8" TB - THE GROVE - SHADE PROJECT E 220-59210-000-999 Transfer
03/31/23 019149 NASSCO INC. $127.21 TORK TOWELS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
03/31/23 019150 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB $1,873.23 DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
03/31/23 019151 SMITH, JEREMY $85.14 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE 1/4-3/24/2023 E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
03/31/23 019151 SMITH, JEREMY $42.58 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE 1/4-3/24/2023 E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/31/23 019151 SMITH, JEREMY $42.58 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE 1/4-3/24/2023 E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
02/13/23 019152 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $19.43 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies



02/13/23 019152 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $11.66 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
02/13/23 019152 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $7.78 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
02/13/23 019152 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $7.78 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
02/13/23 019152 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $7.78 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
02/13/23 019152 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $11.66 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
02/13/23 019152 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $11.66 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
02/22/23 019153 ABC-NV $80.00 TESTING SERVICE - JF - WASTEWATER EXAM E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
02/17/23 019154 AIRGAS - NORTH $17.55 CARBON DIOXIDE E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
02/17/23 019154 AIRGAS - NORTH $261.00 OXYGEN E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/17/23 019154 AIRGAS - NORTH $56.69 PROPANE CYL E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
02/17/23 019154 AIRGAS - NORTH $55.63 PROPANE CYLINDER E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
02/17/23 019154 AIRGAS - NORTH $17.95 CARBON DIOXIDE E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $6.97 flashlight for reflector walk basket E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $22.77 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $2.85 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $22.78 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.79 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $14.36 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.97 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.97 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.44 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.89 Office Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $4.04 Office Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.89 Office Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.08 Office Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $4.05 Office Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.89 Office Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $5.54 Office Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $5.54 Office Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.08 Office Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $40.28 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $263.48 Marking Paint Road Program E 410-57331-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $30.79 dance supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $3.13 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $3.13 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $2.28 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $14.99 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $11.31 coffee E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.41 coffee E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $11.31 coffee E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.56 coffee E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.56 coffee E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.13 coffee E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $6.97 flashlight for reflector walk E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $93.63 patio planter liner E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.48 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $8.45 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $3.17 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.48 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.85 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $3.17 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.48 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.06 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $8.45 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $5.50 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $5.50 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $1.68 Upstairs-Lunchroom Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $5.36 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.67 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses



03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $5.36 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.74 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.74 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.54 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $5.36 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.67 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $5.36 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.74 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.74 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.54 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $31.59 patio planter E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $31.59 patio planter E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $39.99 Wireless combo keyboard & Mouse E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $6.59 batteries E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.82 batteries E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $6.60 batteries E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.91 batteries E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.91 batteries E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $0.66 batteries E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $31.39 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $23.31 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $2.91 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $23.31 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $3.21 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $3.21 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $2.33 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019155 AMAZON.COM $14.37 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/07/23 019156 AMERICAN SEALS, INC $447.50 METER MAINTENANCE E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
02/14/23 019157 AMZ*THECORNERGUARDS $273.00 Civic Campus Building Maint-Corner Guard E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US -$119.99 CREDIT: Returned/Broken E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $25.94 for weed whips E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $71.94 for weed whips E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $49.65 youth sports supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $9.85 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $119.99 UV Light Sanitizer E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $6.73 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.84 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $6.74 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.93 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.93 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.67 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $8.98 business card holder E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $13.48 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $99.99 Sanitizer/Deodorizer Light FD E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $23.74 yoga supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $15.89 Laminated White tape replacement FD E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $48.95 Disinfectant tablets for sprayer E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $55.58 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $149.49 Civic Campus Battery DFib E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $64.99 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.89 Office Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.92 Office Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.89 Office Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.51 Office Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.91 Office Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.89 Office Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $2.61 Office Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $2.61 Office Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.51 Office Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies



03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $202.45 Sewer Office Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $23.96 day camp supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $10.93 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $9.99 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.95 Office Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $5.45 Office Supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $2.04 Office Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.95 Office Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.54 Office Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $2.04 Office Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.95 Office Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.69 Office Supplies E 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $5.46 Office Supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.54 Office Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.54 Office Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.09 Office Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.44 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.43 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.44 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.47 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.47 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.34 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $7.99 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $9.85 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $8.17 Office supply graph paper E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $107.73 Stork Pins E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $175.00 Civic Campus Building Maint-Screen Paint E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $25.86 kcups E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $69.75 Antibacterial foam soap E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $43.55 WIFI Adapter for Waste Water Computers E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $12.64 WIFI Adapter for Waste Water Computers E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $12.14 WIFI Adapter for Waste Water Computers E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.06 WIFI Adapter for Waste Water Computers E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $40.23 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $109.99 weed whip rack for zero turn E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.97 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $5.54 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $2.08 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.97 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.55 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $2.08 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.97 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.69 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $5.54 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.60 Civic Cafe Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.60 Civic Cafe Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.10 Civic Cafe Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $24.89 for engraving weed whips E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.53 Upstairs Supplies-Clipboards E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.27 Upstairs Supplies-Clipboards E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.53 Upstairs Supplies-Clipboards E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.88 Upstairs Supplies-Clipboards E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.28 Upstairs Supplies-Clipboards E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.53 Upstairs Supplies-Clipboards E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $4.49 Upstairs Supplies-Clipboards E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $4.49 Upstairs Supplies-Clipboards E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.88 Upstairs Supplies-Clipboards E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $31.47 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.93 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses



03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $31.48 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $4.33 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $4.33 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.15 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.34 Office Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.93 Office Supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.72 Office Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.34 Office Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.19 Office Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.72 Office Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.34 Office Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.25 Office Supplies E 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.93 Office Supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.25 Office Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.25 Office Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.39 Office Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $129.90 for trimmer E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $68.81 safety glasses E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $64.29 Bulletin Board E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $16.98 Jack Audio Adapter& USB E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.96 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.49 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.96 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.54 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.54 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $0.40 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.78 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $10.16 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.81 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.78 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.02 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $3.81 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.78 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $1.27 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $10.16 Civic Cafe Supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $6.60 Civic Cafe Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $6.60 Civic Cafe Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/09/23 019158 AMZN MKTP US $2.01 Civic Cafe Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $91.80 CELL PHONES E 100-51410-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $22.92 CELL PHONES E 100-51420-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $12.87 CELL PHONES E 100-51491-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $26.39 CELL PHONES E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.45 PHONES E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.45 PHONES E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $23.50 CELL PHONES E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $414.40 FIRE DEPT PHONES E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $107.25 CELL PHONES E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $77.79 PHONES E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $192.86 CELL PHONES E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $51.70 CELL PHONES E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $29.56 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $69.50 CELL PHONES - PRO 2 E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $127.89 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $38.90 PHONES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $32.32 CELL PHONES - METER READ PHONE E 610-53700-000-935 Maint--Genl Plant & Equip
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $29.64 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.44 PHONES E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $188.43 CELL PHONES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.45 PHONES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies



02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $58.35 PHONES E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
02/13/23 019159 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $52.13 CELL PHONES E 640-53650-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019160 VOID $0.00
02/13/23 019161 AUTOZONE $22.99 tool for parks E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $6.24 Amazon Prime Membership E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $35.80 Amazon Prime Membership E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $13.43 Amazon Prime Membership E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $6.27 Amazon Prime Membership E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $3.58 Amazon Prime Membership E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $13.43 Amazon Prime Membership E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $6.27 Amazon Prime Membership E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $4.48 Amazon Prime Membership E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $35.80 Amazon Prime Membership E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $23.27 Amazon Prime Membership E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $23.27 Amazon Prime Membership E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
02/17/23 019162 B2B PRIME $7.16 Amazon Prime Membership E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
02/23/23 019163 BADGER TRUCK $652.03 PARTS - UNIT #42 E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 019164 BRAKE AND EQUIPMENT COMPA $413.45 REPLACED POWER MOWER E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 019164 BRAKE AND EQUIPMENT COMPA $22.29 MOTOR RELAY E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 019164 BRAKE AND EQUIPMENT COMPA $254.54 VIBRATOR E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
03/10/23 019165 BURKE TRUCK & EQUIP $85.18 STRAINER/FILTER, SCREEN E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
03/10/23 019165 BURKE TRUCK & EQUIP $53.77 COUPLINGS E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
02/24/23 019166 CASEYS #3710 $71.36 SAFETY BREAKFAST MEETING MEALS E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/02/23 019167 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT $130.05 LIGHT E 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses
02/16/23 019168 CDW GOVERNMENT $587.47 New Computer 2023 for Jeremy E 100-57190-000-810 Equipment
02/16/23 019168 CDW GOVERNMENT $195.82 New Computer 2023 for Jeremy E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
02/16/23 019168 CDW GOVERNMENT $195.82 New Computer 2023 for Jeremy E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/10/23 019169 CINTAS CORP $377.24 UNIFORMS E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/10/23 019169 CINTAS CORP $401.00 UNIFORMS E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/10/23 019169 CINTAS CORP $400.99 UNIFORMS E 620-53610-100-349 Other Operating Supplies
03/09/23 019170 CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN $630.00 ACA 1094 & 1095 FORMS E 100-51510-000-215 Accountant
03/09/23 019170 CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN $210.00 ACA 1094 & 1095 FORMS E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
03/09/23 019170 CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN $210.00 ACA 1094 & 1095 FORMS E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
02/16/23 019171 COACH CLIFF*S GAGA BAL $5,906.52 BALL PIT E 100-57620-000-810 Equipment
02/20/23 019172 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $119.86 Paper Towel, Garbage Liners, bathroom paper E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
02/13/23 019173 CONCORD HEALTH SUPPLY $304.00 Masimo LNCS Spo2 Sensors E 101-57220-000-810 Equipment
02/21/23 019174 COSTCO WHSE $156.59 election E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
02/21/23 019174 COSTCO WHSE $179.99 collapsible picnic table E 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
02/17/23 019175 COUSINS SUBS $270.28 election worker lunch E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
02/17/23 019175 COUSINS SUBS $7.49 election worker lunch E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
03/10/23 019176 DORNER PRODUCTS, LLC $4,393.00 ACTUATOR RETROFIT G 620-21100 Vouchers Payable
02/20/23 019177 DROPBOX $329.40 Online platform for large file transfers E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
02/20/23 019177 DROPBOX $95.58 Online platform for large file transfers E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
02/20/23 019177 DROPBOX $91.80 Online platform for large file transfers E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
02/20/23 019177 DROPBOX $23.22 Online platform for large file transfers E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/01/23 019178 DSPS POS PROGRAM 2 $40.00 Electrical Inspection Agency Registration Ren E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
02/16/23 019179 EAGLE ENGRAVING $27.40 ACCOUNTABILITY MEMBER TAGS-AB, AH, CM, MT E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
02/15/23 019180 EAGLE MEDIA INC. $394.95 Lt Bonville Clothing order E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
02/15/23 019180 EAGLE MEDIA INC. $1,198.95 Duffle, Tumbler, clothing items E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
02/15/23 019180 EAGLE MEDIA INC. $296.50 Short Sleeve T's & Fleece Hooded Pullovers E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
03/09/23 019181 EL JIMADOR MEXICAN GRILL $387.58 Northeast annual meeting:  food E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
02/17/23 019182 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $2.34 CHEMTRON 02 QUICK CONNECT E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/17/23 019182 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $466.16 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/17/23 019182 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $799.27 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - LUCAS BATTERY, PHYSIO LP 1 E 101-57220-000-810 Equipment
02/17/23 019182 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $1,564.54 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - PHYSIO 12 LEAD E 101-57220-000-810 Equipment
02/17/23 019182 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $929.66 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - PHYSIO LP 15 & BATTERY E 101-57220-000-810 Equipment
03/07/23 019183 ESCALADE SPORTS $241.50 pickleballs E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/07/23 019184 ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY $1,992.32 Chainsaws & Battery Packs E 100-57220-000-810 Equipment
02/17/23 019185 ETSY.COM $63.00 5k finisher medals E 251-55202-000-390 Expenses



02/16/23 019186 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $880.92 FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
02/16/23 019186 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $389.93 FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
02/17/23 019187 FARMERS IMPLEMENT $133.29 FILTERS E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
02/17/23 019187 FARMERS IMPLEMENT $27.96 RETURNED FILTERS, REPLACEMENT FILTERS E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
02/17/23 019187 FARMERS IMPLEMENT $37.00 FILTER E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/07/23 019188 FASTSIGNS $216.86 WATER UTILITY LABELS E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
02/17/23 019189 GALLS $159.68 UNIFORM - BB E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
02/17/23 019189 GALLS $7.52 UNIFORM - KG E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
02/17/23 019189 GALLS $529.52 UNIFORM - BB E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
02/16/23 019190 GIH*GLOBALINDUSTRIALEQ $726.98 STEEL DESK MAHOGANY G 620-18372 Office Furniture & Equipment
02/22/23 019191 GRAEF $8,201.49 2023 ROAD PROGRAM - THRU DECEMBER 2022 G 620-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/09/23 019192 HELMETS R US $1,275.20 HELMETS - NNO - SPONSORS COVER PARTIAL E 100-52200-000-392 Fire Prevention
03/06/23 019193 HOMEDEPOT.COM $101.00 Electrostatic Sprayer E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/06/23 019194 HOTEL RETLAW $84.56 WCMA Retlaw Hotel Jeremy E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/06/23 019194 HOTEL RETLAW $74.50 WCMA Retlaw Hotel Kelsey E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/06/23 019194 HOTEL RETLAW $84.56 WCMA Retlaw Hotel Jeremy E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/06/23 019194 HOTEL RETLAW $149.00 WCMA Retlaw Hotel Kelsey E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019194 HOTEL RETLAW $169.12 WCMA Retlaw Hotel Jeremy E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019194 HOTEL RETLAW $74.50 WCMA Retlaw Hotel Kelsey E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $3.32 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 100-51410-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $19.00 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 100-51420-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $7.13 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 100-51491-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $3.32 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $1.90 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $7.13 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $3.32 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $2.38 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $19.00 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 100-55300-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $12.35 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $12.35 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
02/13/23 019195 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $3.80 FIX PROBLEM VOICEMAIL TO EMAIL E 640-53650-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
03/09/23 019196 IN *COMPETITOR AWARDS & E $201.00 PLAQUE E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019196 IN *COMPETITOR AWARDS & E $100.50 PLAQUE E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/09/23 019196 IN *COMPETITOR AWARDS & E $100.50 PLAQUE E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
02/15/23 019197 INTAB LLC $69.61 elections E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019198 JOURNAL SENTINEL $222.77 BID - MELINDA WEAVER PARK E 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
03/09/23 019198 JOURNAL SENTINEL $356.12 AD 2023 ROAD PROGRAM BID E 410-57331-000-390 Expenses
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI -$0.50 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI -$79.81 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $0.50 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $0.50 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI -$0.25 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI -$39.90 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $0.25 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $0.25 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI -$0.25 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI -$39.90 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $0.25 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
02/20/23 019199 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $0.25 Kalahari Resort - finance conference E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/02/23 019200 KNOWBE4 INC $859.47 SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
03/02/23 019200 KNOWBE4 INC $249.38 SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
03/02/23 019200 KNOWBE4 INC $239.52 SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
03/02/23 019200 KNOWBE4 INC $60.58 SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/09/23 019201 L&R LAWN EQUIPMENT & REP $123.66 24 CHAIN E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
03/09/23 019201 L&R LAWN EQUIPMENT & REP $86.45 SPARK PLUGS E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
03/09/23 019202 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST $32,573.95 RUBBISH SERVICE E 100-53620-000-290 Contractual Fees
03/09/23 019202 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST $13,393.35 RECYCLING SERVICE E 100-53635-000-290 Contractual Fees
03/02/23 019203 LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNIC $9.00 League of WI Municipalities-Jennifer Moore E 100-51420-000-390 Expenses
03/02/23 019203 LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNIC $4.50 League of WI Municipalities-Jennifer Moore E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses



03/02/23 019203 LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNIC $4.50 League of WI Municipalities-Jennifer Moore E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
02/16/23 019204 LIFE ASSIST INC $291.82 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - LESS RETURN E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/16/23 019204 LIFE ASSIST INC $25.90 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/16/23 019204 LIFE ASSIST INC $211.50 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/16/23 019204 LIFE ASSIST INC $75.00 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/16/23 019204 LIFE ASSIST INC $75.00 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/16/23 019204 LIFE ASSIST INC $50.85 QUIK CLOT EMS ROLLED GAUZE E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/16/23 019204 LIFE ASSIST INC $232.00 GLOVES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/16/23 019204 LIFE ASSIST INC $150.00 GLOVES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/16/23 019204 LIFE ASSIST INC $300.00 GLOVES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/16/23 019204 LIFE ASSIST INC $330.00 PRO SPLINT KIT E 101-57220-000-810 Equipment
02/15/23 019205 MEIJER $86.80 February Valentines and Bingo E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
02/15/23 019205 MEIJER $68.33 march bingo E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
02/13/23 019206 MENARDS GERMANTOWN WI $62.81 CLOCK, 55 GAL IRONHOLD E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
02/13/23 019206 MENARDS GERMANTOWN WI $38.57 PVC, STEEL PLATE, TOWELS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $73.40 BRUSHES, YARD TAPE, STUFF GAPS E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $121.71 DOWELS, STAIN, CLEAR BOARD E 100-54600-000-390 Expenses
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $68.97 ROTELLA E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $35.98 HOLE SAW & DRILL BIT E 100-55200-000-348 Tools
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $74.90 TREE GUARDS E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $37.45 TREE GUARDS E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $33.98 COUPLING E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $222.89 METER PARTS E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $19.98 TOWELS E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $57.69 CHARCOAL, HANG TRACK, BRACKET, 25 E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
02/13/23 019207 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $392.28 SURGE PROTECTOR, TEXTURED 2X2-OFFICE REMODEL G 620-18372 Office Furniture & Equipment
02/15/23 019208 METRO MARKET $300.00 Nancy W retirement food E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
03/03/23 019209 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE $73.22 URINAL SCREENS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
03/03/23 019209 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE $495.94 ENERGIZER LIFT - LANNON VILLAGE E 620-53610-416-249 Maint--General Plant
02/17/23 019210 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $89.73 REPLACEMENT BATTERY E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
02/17/23 019210 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $1,507.26 HYDRAULIC LEAK - UNIT #42 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
02/17/23 019210 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $693.63 REPLACE BLOWN HYDRAULIC HOSE E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
02/17/23 019210 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $89.72 REPLACEMENT BATTERY E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
02/14/23 019211 MILWAUKEE JOURNAL $14.99 Journal Digital E 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
02/24/23 019212 MYPROJECTORLAMPS.COM $129.22 Projector Lamp for Community Room E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
02/24/23 019212 MYPROJECTORLAMPS.COM $37.49 Projector Lamp for Community Room E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
02/24/23 019212 MYPROJECTORLAMPS.COM $36.01 Projector Lamp for Community Room E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
02/24/23 019212 MYPROJECTORLAMPS.COM $9.11 Projector Lamp for Community Room E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/09/23 019213 NAME BADGES $44.80 Name tags Elections E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019213 NAME BADGES $11.20 Name Tag Site Supervisor E 100-51600-000-390 Expenses
03/06/23 019214 NASSCO INC $90.67 Civic Campus Cleaning Supplies E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/09/23 019215 NELSON BROS POWER CENTER $97.14 FILTERS, MAINTENANCE KITS, SPARK PLUGS E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 019216 NEU S BUILDING CENTER IN $930.96 BATTERIES, CHARGER, PRUNING SAW E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
03/09/23 019216 NEU S BUILDING CENTER IN $2,153.77 STIHL CHAINSAWS, CHAINS, MOTO MIX 1 GAL E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
02/16/23 019217 NORTHCENTRAL TECHNICAL CO $1,067.02 MREMT REFRESHER COURSES - BT, TW, BB, KG, MS E 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues
02/20/23 019218 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $856.80 SAMPLE TESTING E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
02/20/23 019218 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $132.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
02/20/23 019218 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $132.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
02/27/23 019219 ODP BUS SOL LLC $13.28 Upstairs Paper E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
02/27/23 019219 ODP BUS SOL LLC $28.44 Upstairs Paper E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
02/27/23 019219 ODP BUS SOL LLC $13.27 Upstairs Paper E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
02/27/23 019219 ODP BUS SOL LLC $7.58 Upstairs Paper E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
02/27/23 019219 ODP BUS SOL LLC $28.44 Upstairs Paper E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
02/27/23 019219 ODP BUS SOL LLC $13.27 Upstairs Paper E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
02/27/23 019219 ODP BUS SOL LLC $38.87 Upstairs Paper E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
02/27/23 019219 ODP BUS SOL LLC $38.87 Upstairs Paper E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
02/27/23 019219 ODP BUS SOL LLC $7.58 Upstairs Paper E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
02/15/23 019220 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT $3,199.80 Chairs-office remodel porject G 620-18372 Office Furniture & Equipment
02/24/23 019221 OSI ENVIRONMENTAL $45.00 FILTERS - UNCRUSHED E 100-53635-000-390 Expenses



02/22/23 019222 PANERA BREAD $636.19 election worker dinner E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
03/07/23 019223 PICKLEBALL CENTRAL $125.98 pickleball supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 019224 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV $100.00 SEASONAL RR - WWTP E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
03/03/23 019225 PRINT ELECT $77.48 tabletop privacy screen E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
02/13/23 019226 PRO IMPRINT $304.50 Printing Promotional Magnets E 100-51100-000-390 Expenses
03/10/23 019227 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $184.50 HEP B, RANDOM DOT, PREEMPLOYMENT-BH E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
03/10/23 019227 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $184.50 HEP B, RANDOM DOT, PREEMPLOYMENT-BH E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/10/23 019227 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $237.00 HEP B, RANDOM DOT, PREEMPLOYMENT-BH E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
02/23/23 019228 PROVEN POWER- WAUKESHA $1,005.95 V-BELT, CLUTCH E 620-53610-100-330 Transportation
02/16/23 019229 PY *WISCONSIN POLICY FORU $250.00 RENEWAL MEMBERSHIP - VOS E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
02/16/23 019229 PY *WISCONSIN POLICY FORU $125.00 RENEWAL MEMBERSHIP - VOS E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
02/16/23 019229 PY *WISCONSIN POLICY FORU $125.00 RENEWAL MEMBERSHIP - VOS E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
02/16/23 019230 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $566.25 VISTA RUN PHASE 1 - DECEMBER 2022 G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
02/16/23 019230 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $123.75 WOODLAND TRAILS S/D PHASE 1 - DECEMBER 2022 G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
02/16/23 019230 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $2,274.25 VISTA RUN PHASE 2 - DECEMBER 2022 G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
02/16/23 019231 VOID $0.00
03/10/23 019232 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L $20.90 SHARP MAINT & COPIES WWTP E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
02/16/23 019233 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $626.34 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
02/16/23 019233 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $106.23 TISSUE E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
02/16/23 019233 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $266.37 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
02/23/23 019234 SAMSCLUB.COM $160.14 Hand soap, TP, Cleaner, Laundry Soap E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
02/22/23 019235 SHERWIN WILLIAMS $316.11 PAINT - COMMUNITY ROOM & GYM E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
02/16/23 019236 SJE RHOMBUS $260.25 BEARING E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
02/15/23 019237 SONIC WALL $113.09 Sonicwall Renewal E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
02/15/23 019237 SONIC WALL $32.81 Sonicwall Renewal E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
02/15/23 019237 SONIC WALL $31.51 Sonicwall Renewal E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
02/15/23 019237 SONIC WALL $7.97 Sonicwall Renewal E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/10/23 019238 SP BESTFLAG $300.00 New Sussex Flags for outside E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $49.32 PRI & INTERNET G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $1,298.80 PRI & INTERNET E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $97.74 ROADRUNNER E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $43.20 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $75.00 ROADRUNNER E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $196.82 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $74.99 ROADRUNNER E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $6.00 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $64.99 ROADRUNNER E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $6.00 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $65.00 ROADRUNNER E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
02/16/23 019239 SPECTRUM $149.98 ROADRUNNER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/07/23 019240 SQ *HUFF-N-PUFF FITNESS R $1.00 Look at Treadmill for repair E 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
02/13/23 019241 SQ *WISCONSIN FIRE CHIEFS $75.00 Spring Conference Seminar: Bonville E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
02/13/23 019241 SQ *WISCONSIN FIRE CHIEFS $75.00 Spring Conference Seminar: Heisler E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
02/13/23 019241 SQ *WISCONSIN FIRE CHIEFS $75.00 Chief Spring Conference Seminar E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
02/23/23 019242 SQ *JOHNSON ELECTRIC INC. $1,202.68 REPLACED DRIVER & PHOTO EYE & GLOBE E 100-53420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
02/23/23 019242 SQ *JOHNSON ELECTRIC INC. $1,202.68 REPAIR LIGHTS - MAIN STREET G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/09/23 019243 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP $559.14 BUZZ SAW POWER CLEANER E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 019244 TAPCO $792.00 TRAFFIC SIGNAL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/09/23 019244 TAPCO $173.36 STREET SIGNS - MILLER WAY, SILVER SPRING DR E 100-53311-000-370 Street Signs
03/08/23 019245 TARGET $107.93 march bingo, april bingo and st paddy's party E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
02/22/23 019246 THE HOME DEPOT $196.91 organizer bag, breaker finder, test leads E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
02/22/23 019246 THE HOME DEPOT $149.65 BLACK HOOK RAIL - MATERIALS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
02/22/23 019246 THE HOME DEPOT $276.74 Civic Campus Building Maint-Grout Cleaning E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/07/23 019247 THE UPS STORE $30.19 Ground Commercial shipping E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/16/23 019248 TRUCK COUNTRY OF WI $491.40 Truck Repair E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
03/02/23 019249 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $78.52 SECURITY ALARM - WOODSIDE TOWER E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
03/02/23 019249 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $83.74 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System



03/02/23 019249 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $83.73 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
03/02/23 019249 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $98.84 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 4 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
03/02/23 019249 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $118.53 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 6 & 7 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
02/23/23 019250 USA BLUE BOOK $639.77 CHLORINE E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
02/23/23 019250 USA BLUE BOOK $96.56 SAFETY GLASSES E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
02/23/23 019250 USA BLUE BOOK $96.54 SAFETY GLASSES E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/07/23 019251 UWCC REGISTRATIONS $134.50 Dustin & Adam P Class E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
03/07/23 019251 UWCC REGISTRATIONS $134.50 Dustin & Adam P Class E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/07/23 019251 UWCC REGISTRATIONS $134.50 Dustin & Adam P Class E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/07/23 019251 UWCC REGISTRATIONS $134.50 Dustin & Adam P Class E 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues
02/22/23 019252 WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY $933.04 ROD, SPRING E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/02/23 019253 WISCONSIN WASTEWATER OPER $60.00 MEMBERSHIP REGISTRATION - JA E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/02/23 019253 WISCONSIN WASTEWATER OPER $144.92 REGIONAL MEETING REGISTRATION - JB,JA, DP, DB E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
02/16/23 019254 WMH RETAIL PHARMACY $258.91 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
02/24/23 019255 ZOOM.US -$365.76 Refund Video Conferencing/Recording Service E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
02/24/23 019255 ZOOM.US -$106.13 Refund Video Conferencing/Recording Service E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
02/24/23 019255 ZOOM.US -$101.93 Refund Video Conferencing/Recording Service E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
02/24/23 019255 ZOOM.US -$25.78 Refund Video Conferencing/Recording Service E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/31/23 019256 AMERIGRAPHICS $198.00 PARKING ENVELOPES E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
03/31/23 019257 WAUKESHA STATE & FISCHER $63.00 H.S.A. - FINAL PAYOUT - RESIGNED E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
03/31/23 019257 WAUKESHA STATE & FISCHER $68.25 H.S.A. - FINAL PAYOUT - RESIGNED E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
03/31/23 019257 WAUKESHA STATE & FISCHER $105.00 H.S.A. - FINAL PAYOUT - RESIGNED E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/31/23 019257 WAUKESHA STATE & FISCHER $220.50 H.S.A. - FINAL PAYOUT - RESIGNED E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/31/23 019257 WAUKESHA STATE & FISCHER $52.50 H.S.A. - FINAL PAYOUT - RESIGNED E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/31/23 019257 WAUKESHA STATE & FISCHER $10.50 H.S.A. - FINAL PAYOUT - RESIGNED E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/31/23 019257 WAUKESHA STATE & FISCHER $5.25 H.S.A. - FINAL PAYOUT - RESIGNED E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/31/23 019258 PULVERMACHER, ANNE $70.09 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - MARCH 2023 METER READS E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/01/23 019259 AFLAC $87.24 Employee Insurance G 100-21595 AFLAC INS
03/03/23 019260 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $5,206.69 State Taxes G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
03/03/23 019261 EFTPS $32,361.82 Federal Taxes G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
03/17/23 019262 EFTPS $33,985.76 Federal Taxes G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
03/31/23 019263 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $10,869.83 State Taxes G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
03/31/23 019264 EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS $46,287.65 WI Retirement G 100-21511 WI Retirement Payable
03/16/23 019265 WE ENERGIES $740.75 PSB - gas E 100-52200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
03/16/23 019265 WE ENERGIES $740.75 PSB - gas E 100-52100-000-222 Utilities--Heat
03/29/23 019266 WE ENERGIES $13,056.61 Street Lighting Electric E 100-53420-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/17/23 019267 WE ENERGIES $1,600.00 Parks - electric E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/17/23 019267 WE ENERGIES $297.87 Parks - heat E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
03/16/23 019268 WE ENERGIES $872.16 Sewer - collection electric E 620-53610-200-224 Utilities--Electric
03/16/23 019268 WE ENERGIES $13,202.70 Sewer - treatment electric E 620-53610-300-224 Utilities--Electric
03/16/23 019268 WE ENERGIES $3,368.08 Sewer - gas E 620-53610-300-222 Utilities--Heat
03/16/23 019268 WE ENERGIES $17.25 Sewer - gas E 620-53610-200-222 Utilities--Heat
03/07/23 019269 WE ENERGIES $30.77 Sewer - other govt electric R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
03/16/23 019270 WE ENERGIES $73.65 Storm electric E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/22/23 019271 WE ENERGIES $177.22 Emergency Govt - electric E 100-52900-000-001 Emergency Government
03/07/23 019272 WE ENERGIES $1,010.90 Fire - electric E 100-52200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/16/23 019273 WE ENERGIES $813.58 Police - electric E 100-52100-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/29/23 019274 WE ENERGIES $614.62 Water - electric E 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses
03/29/23 019274 WE ENERGIES $15,546.66 Water - electric for pumping E 610-53700-000-952 Pumping-Power Purchases
03/29/23 019274 WE ENERGIES $339.60 Water - gas E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/29/23 019274 WE ENERGIES $921.84 Water - gas E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
03/07/23 019275 WE ENERGIES $3,641.85 CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/07/23 019275 WE ENERGIES $3,126.76 CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-222 Utilities--Heat
03/22/23 019276 WE ENERGIES $566.40 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/22/23 019276 WE ENERGIES $277.64 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/22/23 019276 WE ENERGIES $88.84 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/22/23 019276 WE ENERGIES $88.84 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 620-53610-100-224 Utilities--Electric
03/22/23 019276 WE ENERGIES $88.84 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/22/23 019276 WE ENERGIES $1,515.52 GARAGE GAS E 100-53311-000-222 Utilities--Heat



03/22/23 019276 WE ENERGIES $742.90 GARAGE GAS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
03/22/23 019276 WE ENERGIES $237.73 GARAGE GAS E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/22/23 019276 WE ENERGIES $237.73 GARAGE GAS E 620-53610-100-222 Utilities--Heat
03/22/23 019276 WE ENERGIES $237.73 GARAGE GAS E 640-53650-000-222 Utilities--Heat
03/07/23 019277 WE ENERGIES $14.73 LIONS CLUB METER E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/06/23 019278 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $363.90 BILLING INVOICE E 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses
03/06/23 019278 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $363.90 BILLING INVOICE E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/06/23 019278 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $363.90 BILLING INVOICE E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
03/16/23 019279 WE ENERGIES $196.59 TRAFFIC SIGNALS E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/06/23 019280 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $8.25 BILLING INVOICE E 100-51490-000-327 Real Estate Tax Expense
03/17/23 019281 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP $3.00 SUSPENSIONS R 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets
03/22/23 019282 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP $6.00 SUSPENSIONS R 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets
03/07/23 019283 WE ENERGIES $802.68 THE GROVE - ELECTRIC E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/07/23 019283 WE ENERGIES $879.05 THE GROVE - GAS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
03/05/23 019284 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $61.80 FINANCE COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/05/23 019284 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $44.14 FINANCE COPIER E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/05/23 019284 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $44.14 FINANCE COPIER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/05/23 019284 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $26.48 FINANCE COPIER E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/27/23 019285 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $276.07 PSB/POLICE COPIER E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
03/27/23 019285 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $292.77 ONE STOP COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/27/23 019285 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $249.72 ONE STOP COPIER E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/27/23 019285 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $112.66 PSB/FIRE COPIER E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/27/23 019285 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $0.00 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/27/23 019285 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $43.06 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/27/23 019285 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $129.17 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/27/23 019285 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $215.29 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
03/29/23 019286 AFLAC $130.86 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE G 100-21595 AFLAC INS
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $63.20 LIFE INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $65.00 LIFE INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $71.27 LIFE INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $5.82 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $21.88 LIFE INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $12.81 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $10.98 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $25.92 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $29.75 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $4.97 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.90 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $12.50 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.32 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $7.81 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $29.13 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.84 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $84.56 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $4.56 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $1.73 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $7.84 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019287 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $7.03 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $341.40 DENTAL INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $278.37 DENTAL INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $304.80 DENTAL INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $114.88 DENTAL INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $28.25 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $13.85 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $56.56 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $109.33 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $0.00 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $20.16 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $12.60 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance



03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $18.91 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $164.86 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $34.25 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $87.64 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $20.80 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $113.97 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $989.83 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $22.37 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $113.44 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019288 DELTA DENTAL $80.24 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019289 DELTA DENTAL $172.93 VISION INSURANCE G 100-21596 Vision Insurance
03/17/23 019289 DELTA DENTAL $18.01 VISION INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $6,733.44 HEALTH INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $5,064.08 HEALTH INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $5,562.58 HEALTH INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $613.49 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,313.54 HEALTH INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,275.62 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $479.20 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,498.86 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $422.71 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $3,233.55 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $662.12 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $224.45 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,503.80 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,254.95 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $11,283.75 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $336.67 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $411.49 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,020.03 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019290 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,586.47 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $4,733.88 HEALTH INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $5,219.37 HEALTH INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $5,733.61 HEALTH INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $630.23 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,377.51 HEALTH INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,310.41 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $492.27 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,567.03 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $434.24 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $3,326.05 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $680.19 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $230.57 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,544.83 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,317.32 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $13,775.25 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $345.86 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $422.71 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,075.14 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/10/23 019291 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,629.75 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
03/17/23 019292 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $8.40 WAGE ATTACHMENT G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
03/31/23 019293 EFTPS $32,979.40 FEDERAL TAXES G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
03/10/23 019294 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $150.00 TIF E 460-51510-000-390 Expenses
03/10/23 019294 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $150.00 TIF E 470-51510-000-390 Expenses
03/13/23 019295 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP $3.00 SUSPENSIONS R 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets
03/01/23 019296 WE ENERGIES $13,176.84 STREET LIGHTING E 100-53420-000-224 Utilities--Electric
03/01/23 019297 WE ENERGIES $17,844.70 WATER E 610-53700-000-952 Pumping-Power Purchases



03/01/23 019297 WE ENERGIES $556.26 WATER E 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses
03/01/23 019297 WE ENERGIES $394.53 WATER E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/01/23 019297 WE ENERGIES $966.04 WATER E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
03/02/23 066793 DNR EA/7 $50.00 WASTEWATER OP CERT EXAM APP-JF E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/02/23 066794 ENZOS CLEANING SOLUTIONS LLC $3,795.00 NEUTRALIZER UNDERCARRIAGE WASH SYSTEM, D-SALT E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/02/23 066794 ENZOS CLEANING SOLUTIONS LLC $1,500.00 NEUTRALIZER UNDERCARRIAGE WASH SYSTEM, D-SALT E 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/02/23 066795 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 $285.04 NIPPLES E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
03/02/23 066796 GRGIC, MARKO $720.00 PICKLEBALL INSTRUCTOR 2/6-27/2023 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
03/02/23 066797 JEST, ANNINA $6.14 REIMBURSEMENT - DANCE RECITAL MUSIC E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/02/23 066798 KNICKER, EMMA $45.00 REFUND GAMBLING TRIP R 100-250-46710 Registration Fees
03/02/23 066798 KNICKER, EMMA -$45.00 REFUND GAMBLING TRIP R 100-250-46710 Registration Fees
03/02/23 066799 KONRATH, HEIDI $55.00 REFUND GAMBLING TRIP R 100-250-46710 Registration Fees
03/02/23 066800 KRYSTOWIAK, EMILY $150.00 REFUND DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
03/02/23 066801 MCGILL, SHIRLEY $59.56 REFUND - SOLD HOME G 610-13103 Customer Accounts Receivable
03/02/23 066802 MISSION SQUARE $308.41 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/02/23 066802 MISSION SQUARE $2,178.95 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
03/02/23 066803 POMASL FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. $157.62 BOOTS E 100-57220-000-810 Equipment
03/02/23 066803 POMASL FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. $157.72 BOOTS E 100-57220-000-810 Equipment
03/02/23 066804 SUPERIOR AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS $125.00 TORN REPLINER CHAIR E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/02/23 066805 TIM O BRIEN HOMES $100.00 OCC BD REF:W254N6553 ASPEN CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/02/23 066806 VILLAGE OF LANNON $769.84 2022 4TH QTR INTERCEPTOR BILLING G 620-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/02/23 066807 W L HALL COMPANY $2,738.00 MATERIALS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
03/02/23 066808 WESNER, ELEANOR $36.00 REFUND - GAMBLING TRIP R 100-250-46710 Registration Fees
03/02/23 066808 WESNER, ELEANOR -$36.00 REFUND - GAMBLING TRIP R 100-250-46710 Registration Fees
03/02/23 066809 WI SCTF $969.22 GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 03/03/2023 G 100-21555 Child Support
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $154.14 BATTERIES, CORE DEPOSITS E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES -$45.99 RETURN DASH VALVE E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $546.78 AIR, OIL, HYDRAULIC, FUEL FILTERS E 640-53650-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $19.19 OEM MAST E 100-55200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $75.34 AIR FILTER E 640-53650-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $25.46 SOCKETS E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES -$12.67 RETURN SOCKET E 100-53311-000-348 Tools
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $79.90 CERULENE 2 GRS CARTRIDGE E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $10.30 FILTER WRENCH E 100-55200-000-348 Tools
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $2.57 BATTERY CABLE LUG - TRACKLESS E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $11.71 IMPACK SOCKET E 100-55200-000-348 Tools
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $18.68 BLISTER PACK CAPSULES E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $12.49 ELECTRONIC CLEANER E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $42.47 BALANCER PULLER E 100-53311-000-348 Tools
03/09/23 066810 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $15.07 HD TESTER E 100-53311-000-348 Tools
03/09/23 066811 FLYOVER PRODUCTIONS LLC $160.00 REGISTRATION - CL E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
03/09/23 066812 HALEN HOMES LLC $500.00 REF OCC BD:W252N6624&W252N6620 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/09/23 066813 HOME PATH FINANCIAL $100.00 OCC BD REF:N75W23912 HIGH RIDGE DR, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/09/23 066814 INDELCO PLASTICS CORPORATION $110.49 COUPLERS, FITTINGS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
03/09/23 066814 INDELCO PLASTICS CORPORATION $14.40 HOSES E 610-53700-000-635 Trtmt-Maint of Equipment
03/09/23 066815 IPROMOTEU $578.68 DANCE T-SHIRTS E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 066815 IPROMOTEU $199.82 STEP & REPEAT BACKDROP, SET UP E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
03/09/23 066815 IPROMOTEU $199.82 STEP & REPEAT BACKDROP, SET UP E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 066816 IVERSON, WENDY $185.32 REIMBURSEMENT - DANCE RECITAL COSTUMES E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/09/23 066817 KNICKER, EMMA $45.00 REISSUE REFUND TRIP CHECK - DESTROYED R 100-250-46710 Registration Fees
03/09/23 066818 MIDWEST METER INC $49,500.00 METERS G 610-19346 Meters--Water
03/09/23 066819 QUALITY BUILDING SERVICE $2,005.74 REMODEL UPGRADE WWTP OFFICE G 620-18331 Structures & Improvements
03/09/23 066820 RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC $151.44 CRIMP HOSE ASSEMBLY E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/09/23 066821 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $35,595.24 SALT SALES - NOVEMBER & PARTIAL DEC 2022 G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/09/23 066822 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $7.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/09/23 066822 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $42.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS R 100-000-44110 Liquor & Malt Beverages Licens
03/09/23 066822 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $98.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS R 100-000-44120 Operator s Licenses
03/09/23 066822 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $7.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS E 100-55200-000-180 Human Resources Expense
03/09/23 066822 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $10.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS E 100-55350-000-180 Human Resources Expense



03/16/23 066823 AARONIN STEEL SALES INC. $579.52 STEEL FOR KEY RACK - CRANE TRUCK E 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses
03/16/23 066825 ALLAN BUILDERS-NEW GTOWN $100.00 OCC BD REF:W225N7711 WOODLAND CREEK DR, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/16/23 066826 HARBOR HOMES $100.00 OCC BD REF:W227N7838 TIMBERLAND DR, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/16/23 066827 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIE-NEW $80.00 2023 MEMBERSHIP - JN E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
03/16/23 066827 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIE-NEW $80.00 2023 MEMBERSHIP - JN E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/16/23 066827 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIE-NEW $100.00 2023 MEMBERSHIP - JN E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/16/23 066827 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIE-NEW $20.00 2023 MEMBERSHIP - JN E 640-53650-000-390 Expenses
03/16/23 066827 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIE-NEW $80.00 2023 MEMBERSHIP - JN E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
03/16/23 066827 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIE-NEW $40.00 2023 MEMBERSHIP - JN E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
03/16/23 066828 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT $361.33 BOOTS E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
03/16/23 066829 MISSION SQUARE $308.41 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/16/23 066829 MISSION SQUARE $2,178.95 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
03/16/23 066830 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $2,257.50 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic
03/16/23 066830 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $5,357.00 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $1.27 SODA E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $7.24 SODA E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $2.72 SODA E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $1.27 SODA E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $0.73 SODA E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $2.72 SODA E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $1.27 SODA E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $0.91 SODA E 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $7.25 SODA E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $4.72 SODA E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $4.72 SODA E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $1.45 SODA E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $14.38 ELECTION SUPPLIES E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $52.89 ELECTION FOOD E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
03/16/23 066831 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $6.28 ELECTION BEVERAGES E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
03/16/23 066832 THE LURIE COMPANIES INC $175.00 REHUNG E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
03/16/23 066833 TIM O BRIEN HOMES $100.00 OCC BD REF:W254N6593 ASPEN CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/16/23 066833 TIM O BRIEN HOMES $100.00 OCC BD REF:W254N6631 ASPEN CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/16/23 066834 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE $3.56 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE - COUPON #12298218 E 100-51600-000-155 Unemployment Compensation
03/16/23 066835 VERHEYEN, NICHOLAS & TANYA $214.71 REFUND LOTTERY CREDIT G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
03/16/23 066836 VERIZON WIRELESS $40.03 HOT SPOT - PARK GARAGE E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
03/16/23 066836 VERIZON WIRELESS $40.03 HOT SPOT - ARMORY PARK E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
03/16/23 066836 VERIZON WIRELESS $40.01 HOT SPOT - MADELINE PARK E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
03/16/23 066837 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $162,711.38 APRIL 2023 POLICE SERVICES E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
03/16/23 066838 WI SCTF $969.22 GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 03/17/2023 G 100-21555 Child Support
03/16/23 066839 WILLIAM REID-MAIL $194.66 DOME, LARGE O-RING E 620-53610-200-241 Maint--Collection System
03/16/23 066840 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $100.00 OCC BD REF:W240N5623 DAISY CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/16/23 066841 WOLVERINE FIREWORKS DISPLAY $10,500.00 DEPOSIT - 2023 FIREWORKS E 100-55202-000-393 Fourth of July
03/16/23 066842 WRWA $172.50 REGISTRATION - DB E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/16/23 066842 WRWA $172.50 REGISTRATION - DB E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/16/23 066842 WRWA $115.00 REGISTRATION - AP E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
03/16/23 066842 WRWA $115.00 REGISTRATION - AP E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/16/23 066842 WRWA $115.00 REGISTRATION - AP E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/16/23 066842 WRWA $172.50 REGISTRATION - JB E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
03/16/23 066842 WRWA $172.50 REGISTRATION - JB E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
03/22/23 066843 CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LL $52.50 REFUND - OVERPAYMENT PERMIT R 100-000-44310 Bldg & Sewer Inspection Permit
03/22/23 066844 CRAWFORD, ANNE $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
03/22/23 066845 DAVECO DEVELOPMENT $4,463.00 DIVIDING WALL - FINANCE E 100-57140-000-820 Improvements
03/22/23 066846 GRGIC, MARKO $720.00 PICKLEBALL - 3/6-20/2023 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
03/22/23 066847 HALEN HOMES LLC $500.00 OCC BD REF:N65W25328&W25324 HEAVENLY CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/22/23 066848 HARBOR HOMES $100.00 OCC BD REF:W253N6669 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/22/23 066849 IMRIE, JANE E $240.00 BASKET STUDIO - JANUARY 2023 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
03/22/23 066849 IMRIE, JANE E $270.00 BASKET STUDIO - FEBRUARY 2023 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
03/22/23 066850 JX ENTERPRISES, INC. $7,324.37 REPAIRS 2018 PETERBILT E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
03/22/23 066851 KILLER B S TOTAL PEST CONTROL $75.00 QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL - CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities



03/22/23 066852 RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC $89.82 CRIMP HOSE ASSEMBLY E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
03/22/23 066853 THE MAREK GROUP, INC. $268.37 T-SHIRTS - SPECIAL EVENTS E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
03/22/23 066854 TILIDETZKE, DANA $150.00 REFUND DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
03/22/23 066855 U.S. POSTMASTER $2,175.97 POSTAGE - ACTIVITY GUIDE - SUMMER E 100-55350-000-310 Office Supplies
03/22/23 066855 U.S. POSTMASTER $371.41 POSTAGE - COURIER GUIDE - SUMMER E 100-51490-000-347 Community Information
03/22/23 066855 U.S. POSTMASTER $123.80 POSTAGE - COURIER GUIDE - SUMMER E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/22/23 066855 U.S. POSTMASTER $123.80 POSTAGE - COURIER GUIDE - SUMMER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/22/23 066855 U.S. POSTMASTER $123.80 POSTAGE - COURIER GUIDE - SUMMER E 640-53650-000-326 Printing & Publishing
03/22/23 066855 U.S. POSTMASTER $82.54 POSTAGE - COURIER GUIDE - SUMMER E 100-53635-000-310 Office Supplies
03/22/23 066856 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $44,429.89 JAN-FEB 2023 SALT SALES E 100-53311-000-376 Salt & Sand
03/22/23 066856 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $600.00 LEARN TO SKATE - 2/8-3/15/2023 E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
03/22/23 066856 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $6,999.72 SALT SALES - BALANCE DECEMBER, 2022 G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/22/23 066857 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY $673.10 PARTS - TIME DELAY E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
03/22/23 066858 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $100.00 OCC BD REF:W242N5657 PEPPERTREE DR W, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/29/23 066859 ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY $17.62 REFUND TAX PAYMENT - TAXES PAID IN FULL G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
03/29/23 066860 BOOKIN IT LLC $541.57 REFUND ASSESSMENT ERROR E 100-51910-000-000 Uncollectible Taxes
03/29/23 066861 COLORFUL CONCRETE SOLUTIONS $3,089.00 DEPOSIT - REDO FLOORS - THE GROVE E 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
03/29/23 066861 COLORFUL CONCRETE SOLUTIONS -$3,089.00 DEPOSIT - REDO FLOORS - THE GROVE R 100-000-49211 Transfer from Designated GF
03/29/23 066861 COLORFUL CONCRETE SOLUTIONS $3,089.00 DEPOSIT - REDO FLOORS - THE GROVE E 101-59210-000-999 Transfer
03/29/23 066862 COMPETITIVE HEATING $50.00 REFUND - FIREPLACE PERMIT FEE R 100-000-44310 Bldg & Sewer Inspection Permit
03/29/23 066863 DREAMSEATS LLC $5,269.72 RELAX RECLINERS E 100-57140-000-810 Equipment
03/29/23 066864 ELECTRICAL SERVICES EMERGENCY $1,565.00 ANNUAL SIREN MAINTENANCE & DESICCANT BAG & RUST INHIBITOR E 100-52900-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/29/23 066865 ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY $49.47 FORD 2" BRASS SADDLE E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
03/29/23 066866 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC. $3,160.00 BALANCE - SHADE STRUCTURES - THE GROVE E 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
03/29/23 066866 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC. $12,225.00 BALANCE - SHADE STRUCTURES - THE GROVE E 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
03/29/23 066866 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC. $22,425.00 SHADE STRUCTURE INSTALLATION - THE GROVE E 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
03/29/23 066866 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC. -$28,700.00 SHADE STRUCTURES - THE GROVE R 100-000-49211 Transfer from Designated GF
03/29/23 066866 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC. $28,700.00 SHADE STRUCTURES - THE GROVE E 101-59210-000-999 Transfer
03/29/23 066866 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC. -$6,110.00 SHADE STRUCTURES - THE GROVE R 100-000-49220 Transfer from Special Rev Fund
03/29/23 066866 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC. $6,110.00 SHADE STRUCTURES - THE GROVE E 220-59210-000-999 Transfer
03/29/23 066867 HALEN HOMES LLC $800.00 OCC BD REF:N67W25331-33-35-37 BRECKENRIDGE CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
03/29/23 066868 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC. $573.37 HYDROGEN, COMBO CAL GAS E 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/29/23 066869 JESTER, TRACY $840.00 GLITTER TATTOOS - EGG DROP EVENT E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
03/29/23 066870 MCBRIDE, PAUL STEVEN $93.39 REFUND ASSESSMENT ERROR E 100-51910-000-000 Uncollectible Taxes
03/29/23 066871 MGB HOLDINGS LLC $363.42 REFUND ASSESSMENT ERROR E 100-51910-000-000 Uncollectible Taxes
03/29/23 066871 MGB HOLDINGS LLC $363.42 REFUND ASSESSMENT ERROR E 100-51910-000-000 Uncollectible Taxes
03/29/23 066872 MISSION SQUARE $308.41 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
03/29/23 066872 MISSION SQUARE $2,178.95 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
03/29/23 066873 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $3,352.50 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic
03/29/23 066873 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $5,653.00 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
03/29/23 066874 NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC $12,676.76 TACTICAL EMS EQUIPMENT E 101-57220-000-810 Equipment
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $140.00 POSTAGE E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $800.00 POSTAGE E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $300.00 POSTAGE E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $140.00 POSTAGE E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $80.00 POSTAGE E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $300.00 POSTAGE E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $140.00 POSTAGE E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $100.00 POSTAGE E 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $800.00 POSTAGE E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $520.00 POSTAGE E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $520.00 POSTAGE E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/29/23 066875 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $160.00 POSTAGE E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
03/29/23 066876 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $572.76 SUMMER ACTIVITY GUIDE - 2023 E 100-51490-000-347 Community Information
03/29/23 066876 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $190.92 SUMMER ACTIVITY GUIDE - 2023 E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
03/29/23 066876 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $190.92 SUMMER ACTIVITY GUIDE - 2023 E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
03/29/23 066876 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $190.92 SUMMER ACTIVITY GUIDE - 2023 E 640-53650-000-326 Printing & Publishing
03/29/23 066876 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $127.27 SUMMER ACTIVITY GUIDE - 2023 E 100-53635-000-326 Printing & Publishing
03/29/23 066876 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $3,355.54 SUMMER ACTIVITY GUIDE - 2023 E 100-55350-000-326 Printing & Publishing



03/29/23 066877 RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC $88.00 CRIMP HOSE ASSEMBLY E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/29/23 066878 SCOTT RYAN ALBRIGHT 2012 REV $541.57 REFUND - ASSESSMENT ERROR E 100-51910-000-000 Uncollectible Taxes
03/29/23 066879 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. $141.86 SCADA ONGOING MAINTENANCE-FEBRUARY 2023 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
03/29/23 066879 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. $141.86 SCADA ONGOING MAINTENANCE-FEBRUARY 2023 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
03/29/23 066880 THE LAWLESS FAMILY TRUST $761.82 REFUND ASSESSMENT ERROR E 100-51910-000-000 Uncollectible Taxes
03/29/23 066880 THE LAWLESS FAMILY TRUST $719.72 REFUND ASSESSMENT ERROR E 100-51910-000-000 Uncollectible Taxes
03/29/23 066881 VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD $7,215.57 MARCH 2023 BUILDING INSPECTION CONTRACT E 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees

$1,174,059.06



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*GQ5933VY3 $49.65 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/02/13 AMAZON.COM*HE8892PF0 $16.49 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/02/13 AMAZON.COM*Z87F62A03 $30.79 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*HE7R95BQ0 $40.23 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/02/22 AMAZON.COM*HP8806AI2 $40.28 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/02/27 AMZN MKTP US*HD7U858V0 $7.99 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/02/28 AMZN MKTP US*HD7YX5US0 $9.85 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/01 AMZN MKTP US*HD3VI8X31 $9.99 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/02 AMZN MKTP US*HD3LL7HI2 $23.96 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/02 AMZN MKTP US*HD3UK0HF2 $10.93 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/02 AMZN MKTP US*H50DY7EC0 $9.85 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/06 AMAZON.COM*H52X89OF1 $14.99 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H55C13QD0 $55.58 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H57LP3UC0 AM $64.99 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/07 ESCALADE SPORTS #0001 $241.50 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/07 PICKLEBALL CENTRAL $125.98 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/08 AMAZON.COM*HG0W24N90 $31.39 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/09 AMZN MKTP US*H531J2D31 $23.74 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/03/09 AMZN MKTP US*H51GE62P1 $13.48 CHARLOTTE ABT
2023/02/16 THE HOME DEPOT #4918 $149.65 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
2023/02/22 ABC-NV $80.00 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
2023/02/24 CASEYS #3710 $71.36 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
2023/03/02 WISCONSIN WASTEWATER OPER $60.00 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
2023/03/02 WISCONSIN WASTEWATER OPER $144.92 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
2023/03/07 AMERICAN SEALS, INC $447.50 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
2023/03/07 FASTSIGNS 301301 $216.86 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
2023/02/13 AUTOZONE #3962 $22.99 THOMAS A BERRES
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*HE9FQ8VT0 $24.89 THOMAS A BERRES
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*3D4S11YF3 $71.94 THOMAS A BERRES
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*HE88D85L0 $109.99 THOMAS A BERRES
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*0E3JQ6V83 $25.94 THOMAS A BERRES
2023/02/15 AMZN MKTP US*HE3T323L2 $25.86 THOMAS A BERRES
2023/02/23 AMZN MKTP US*HP4JJ9GE1 $68.81 THOMAS A BERRES
2023/02/23 AMZN MKTP US*HP26O41Y2 $129.90 THOMAS A BERRES
2023/02/27 AMZN MKTP US*HD80K2C11 $8.17 THOMAS A BERRES
2023/02/20 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $243.44 PHPL BOOKS
2023/02/20 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $1,118.65 PHPL BOOKS
2023/02/20 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $1,858.61 PHPL BOOKS
2023/02/20 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $2,458.21 PHPL BOOKS
2023/02/20 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $1,075.02 PHPL BOOKS
2023/02/20 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $401.41 PHPL BOOKS
2023/02/20 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $340.25 PHPL BOOKS
2023/02/15 SONIC WALL $185.38 DIANE BRUNS
2023/02/15 AMZN MKTP US*HE5M75A11 $71.39 DIANE BRUNS
2023/02/16 CDW GOVT #GT68852 $979.11 DIANE BRUNS
2023/02/24 MYPROJECTORLAMPS.COM $211.83 DIANE BRUNS
2023/02/16 AMAZON.COM*HE4P05062 $31.59 HALIE DOBBECK
2023/02/17 ETSY.COM - STRSQUATCHSHOP $63.00 HALIE DOBBECK
2023/03/01 AMAZON.COM*HD3RP1P52 $31.59 HALIE DOBBECK
2023/03/06 COSTCO WHSE #1101 $179.99 HALIE DOBBECK
2023/03/06 AMAZON.COM*H51PA59P0 AMZN $6.97 HALIE DOBBECK
2023/03/06 AMAZON.COM*H56ND7950 AMZN $6.97 HALIE DOBBECK
2023/03/06 AMAZON.COM*H54P86KF0 $28.28 HALIE DOBBECK
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H512I3TX2 AM $8.98 HALIE DOBBECK
2023/03/09 AMAZON.COM*H57RS96S2 AMZN $93.63 HALIE DOBBECK
2023/03/06 THE HOME DEPOT 4940 $320.36 JEFFREY GOODYEAR
2023/02/13 CONCORD HEALTH SUPPLY $304.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
2023/02/13 SQ *WISCONSIN FIRE CHIEFS $75.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
2023/02/13 SQ *WISCONSIN FIRE CHIEFS $75.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
2023/02/15 EAGLE MEDIA INC. $394.95 KRISTOPHER GROD
2023/02/22 THE HOME DEPOT #4918 $196.91 KRISTOPHER GROD



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name
2023/02/23 SQ *WISCONSIN FIRE CHIEFS $75.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
2023/03/06 HOMEDEPOT.COM $101.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
2023/03/06 EAGLE MEDIA INC. $1,198.95 KRISTOPHER GROD
2023/03/07 THE UPS STORE 4914 $30.19 KRISTOPHER GROD
2023/03/07 EAGLE MEDIA INC. $296.50 KRISTOPHER GROD
2023/03/07 SQ *HUFF-N-PUFF FITNESS R $1.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
2023/03/08 WALGREENS #7731 $47.98 ADELE M LORIA
2023/02/15 METRO MARKET #380 $300.00 K MCELROY ANDERSON
2023/02/13 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $265.07 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/13 MENARDS GERMANTOWN WI $62.81 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/13 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $77.75 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/13 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $1,058.76 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/13 BRAKE AND EQUIPMENT COMPA $254.54 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/13 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $95.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/13 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $252.83 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 EAGLE ENGRAVING $27.40 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 LIFE ASSIST INC $679.22 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $2,964.25 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 SJE RHOMBUS $260.25 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 SPECTRUM $12.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 SPECTRUM $129.99 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 SPECTRUM $240.02 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 SPECTRUM $1,432.64 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 SPECTRUM $149.99 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 NORTHCENTRAL TECHNICAL CO $1,067.02 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $626.34 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $880.92 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 WMH RETAIL PHARMACY $258.91 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 PY *WISCONSIN POLICY FORU $500.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/17 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $179.45 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/17 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $2.34 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/17 FARMERS IMPLEMENT $161.25 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/17 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE $495.94 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 COACH CLIFF'S GAGA BAL $5,906.52 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 GIH*GLOBALINDUSTRIALEQ $726.98 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/16 JOURNAL SENTINEL $356.12 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/17 TAPCO $173.36 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/17 AIRGAS - NORTH $261.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/17 GALLS $167.20 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/20 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $1,120.80 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/20 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $60.09 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/22 GRAEF $8,201.49 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/22 SPECTRUM $97.74 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/22 SPECTRUM $149.98 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/22 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $106.23 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/22 WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY $933.04 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/22 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 703224 $316.11 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/23 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $874.16 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/23 MENARDS GERMANTOWN WI $38.57 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/23 BADGER TRUCK CTR-QUICK L $652.03 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/23 PROVEN POWER- WAUKESHA $1,005.95 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/23 JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS, IN $387.78 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/23 SQ *JOHNSON ELECTRIC INC. $2,405.36 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/23 USA BLUE BOOK $832.87 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/24 AIRGAS - NORTH $74.64 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/24 OSI ENVIRONMENTAL $45.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/01 DAVE JONES INC $496.95 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/02 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT A $130.05 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/02 KNOWBE4 INC $1,408.95 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $78.52 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $167.47 SANDRA A MEYER



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name
2023/03/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $98.84 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $118.53 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/02 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $389.93 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/03 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $3,759.63 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/03 FARMERS IMPLEMENT $37.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/03 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE $73.22 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/03 GALLS $529.52 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 HELMETS R US $1,275.20 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP $559.14 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST $45,967.30 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $414.40 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 BRAKE AND EQUIPMENT COMPA $435.74 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV $100.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 NELSON BROS POWER CENTER $97.14 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 LIFE ASSIST INC $1,062.85 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN $1,050.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 IN *COMPETITOR AWARDS & E $402.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 NEU'S BUILDING CENTER IN $3,084.73 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 L&R LAWN EQUIPMENT & REP $210.11 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 TAPCO $792.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/10 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $2,200.89 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/10 BURKE TRUCK & EQUIP $138.95 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/10 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L $20.90 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/10 CINTAS CORP $1,179.23 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/10 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $266.37 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/10 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $606.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/09 JOURNAL SENTINEL $222.77 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/10 DORNER PRODUCTS, LLC $4,393.00 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/03/10 AIRGAS - NORTH $73.18 SANDRA A MEYER
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*QV2IH90K3 $9.89 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/15 INTAB LLC $69.61 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/17 COUSINS SUBS #9139 $270.28 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/17 COUSINS SUBS #9139 $7.49 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/20 AMZN MKTP US*HP08A2PF0 $78.69 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/20 AMAZON.COM*HP4L67F11 $35.90 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/21 AMAZON.COM*HP1F447N0 AMZN $58.28 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/21 COSTCO WHSE #1101 $156.59 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/22 PANERA BREAD #601553 O $636.19 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/27 AMAZON.COM*HD19A1ZD1 AMZN $13.41 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/27 AMAZON.COM*HD06V44N1 $13.41 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/03/02 LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNIC $18.00 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/03/02 AMZN MKTP US*HD72E38N1 $8.59 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/03/03 PRINTELECT $77.48 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H50X37J81 $16.84 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/03/09 AMAZON.COM*H51T39S42 $56.94 JENNIFER A MOORE
2023/02/20 AMZN MKTP US*HP6CK7GS0 $64.29 CAREY NELSON
2023/02/21 AMAZON.COM*HP5W61FN2 $27.00 CAREY NELSON
2023/02/27 AMZN MKTP US*HP1DE16A2 $9.65 CAREY NELSON
2023/02/27 AMZN MKTP US*HD4SN7A50 $27.24 CAREY NELSON
2023/03/01 DSPS POS PROGRAM 2 $40.00 CAREY NELSON
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H58F57JP1 $12.74 CAREY NELSON
2023/02/13 PRO IMPRINT $304.50 LORI NISWONGER
2023/02/20 DROPBOX*TYNJCL6XTYYS $540.00 LORI NISWONGER
2023/02/24 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 ($599.60) LORI NISWONGER
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*NR0YG16O3 $18.49 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/02/13 AMAZON.COM*HE2AN58S0 AMZN $12.99 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/02/14 AMAZON.COM*H98V85YJ2 AMZN $65.89 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/02/15 AMZN MKTP US*HE2MG8NL2 $166.96 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/02/20 AMAZON.COM*HP8TU5CL1 AMZN $24.99 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/02/24 USPS PO 5681000089 $19.99 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/02/27 AMAZON.COM*HD7CF1H80 AMZN $19.99 ANNA OLESZCZAK



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name
2023/02/27 AMAZON.COM*HD06U8XI0 $24.95 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/02/27 AMAZON.COM*HD9EC7CL2 $51.56 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/02/28 AMAZON.COM*HD2SJ63U1 $49.90 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/03/02 AMAZON.COM ($33.54) ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/03/06 AMAZON.COM*H571C8TL1 $28.95 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/03/08 AMAZON.COM*H50F04QR1 AMZN $53.86 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/03/08 AMAZON.COM*H52PU7BR2 AMZN $20.48 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/03/09 AMZN MKTP US*H54WE0BX2 $17.18 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*Q85RZ0AP3 $287.76 LISA PONTO
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*DN80N6MN3 $178.33 LISA PONTO
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*H90ZN1YS1 $22.89 LISA PONTO
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*VS37C8MR3 $235.87 LISA PONTO
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*H93BC9UB2 $396.85 LISA PONTO
2023/02/14 AMZN MKTP US*HE3AE54A1 $8.25 LISA PONTO
2023/02/14 AMZN MKTP US*HE9BE9F32 $13.59 LISA PONTO
2023/02/15 AMAZON.COM*HE4UP9352 $27.96 LISA PONTO
2023/02/16 AMZN MKTP US*HE48I91M1 $13.58 LISA PONTO
2023/02/16 AMZN MKTP US*HE5VE2V01 $126.93 LISA PONTO
2023/02/16 AMAZON.COM*HP8RF0ZT0 $35.98 LISA PONTO
2023/02/17 TRACFONE    *SERVICES $25.68 LISA PONTO
2023/02/17 AMZN MKTP US*HP0WK4ED0 $36.59 LISA PONTO
2023/02/20 AMZN MKTP US*HE2EO1KX2 $7.99 LISA PONTO
2023/02/21 AMZN MKTP US*HP24G3N51 AM $24.79 LISA PONTO
2023/02/22 USPS PO 5681000089 $3.96 LISA PONTO
2023/02/23 AMAZON.COM*HD1I03LR0 AMZN $8.97 LISA PONTO
2023/02/24 BANK OF FLOWERS $53.53 LISA PONTO
2023/02/24 AMZN MKTP US*HD1L86JZ0 $19.27 LISA PONTO
2023/02/27 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA $177.00 LISA PONTO
2023/02/27 BANK OF FLOWERS ($2.68) LISA PONTO
2023/03/01 SCHOOL SPECIALTY ECOMM $284.21 LISA PONTO
2023/03/02 SQ *LOCA LATTE $20.00 LISA PONTO
2023/03/02 SQ *TAP IN GOLF SIMS AND $20.00 LISA PONTO
2023/03/02 CULVERS OF SUSSEX $20.00 LISA PONTO
2023/03/03 KWIK TRIP  11200011247 $25.00 LISA PONTO
2023/03/03 AMAZON.COM*HD9S82KW1 AMZN $31.00 LISA PONTO
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*HD4A18IA2 $17.99 LISA PONTO
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H57FP9FC1 $32.78 LISA PONTO
2023/03/06 AMAZON.COM*H51I450O1 AMZN $129.99 LISA PONTO
2023/03/06 AMAZON.COM*H52PP4NJ2 AMZN $21.89 LISA PONTO
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H56UC67Z0 $557.61 LISA PONTO
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H55BB6NO2 $24.49 LISA PONTO
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H51XW8IM0 $53.97 LISA PONTO
2023/03/07 AMZN MKTP US*H52024JW2 $17.99 LISA PONTO
2023/03/07 AMZN MKTP US*H56PD3A02 $4.99 LISA PONTO
2023/03/08 MEIJER # 275 $96.38 LISA PONTO
2023/03/08 AMZN MKTP US*H52BW1XY2 $17.99 LISA PONTO
2023/03/09 AMZN MKTP US*H51802271 $29.99 LISA PONTO
2023/03/09 AMZN MKTP US*H55T88SQ2 $17.99 LISA PONTO
2023/02/13 AMZN MKTP US*SK1DN7E43 AM $50.78 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/02/14 AMZN MKTP US*HE0ZL9ZY1 $175.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/02/14 AMZ*THECORNERGUARDST $273.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/02/14 MILWAUKEE JOURNAL $14.99 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/02/16 TRUCK COUNTRY OF WI-N.MLW $491.40 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/02/16 AMZN MKTP US*HE8W99A32 $27.69 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/02/17 B2B PRIME*HE7J04HC1 $179.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/02/27 ODP BUS SOL LLC# 106869 $189.60 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/02/27 AMAZON.COM*HP8FG2RT2 AMZN $263.48 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/03/01 THE HOME DEPOT 4940 $276.74 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/03/03 AMZN MKTP US*H57B42GE0 $149.49 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/03/06 NASSCO INC. $90.67 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H59EZ33T1 $202.45 ANNE PULVERMACHER



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name
2023/03/07 UWCC REGISTRATIONS $538.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/03/09 AMAZON.COM*H59M90UJ1 AMZN $42.27 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/03/09 NAME BADGES $56.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/03/10 SP BESTFLAG $300.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/03/10 AMZN MKTP US*HG4HL0VC0 $21.88 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2023/03/06 HOTEL RETLAW $298.00 JEREMY J SMITH
2023/03/06 HOTEL RETLAW $338.24 JEREMY J SMITH
2023/02/20 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $119.86 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/02/20 AMZN MKTP US*HE3WT3612 $69.75 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/02/20 AMAZON.COM*HE4YX1YD1 $39.99 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/02/23 SAMSCLUB.COM $160.14 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/02/23 AMZN MKTP US*HD8KB4CU0 $107.73 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/02/27 AMZN MKTP US*HP9OW7WY2 $16.98 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H54539E71 AM $48.95 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/03/06 AMZN MKTP US*H50VZ97Q0 $119.99 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/03/07 AMZN MKTP US*H532060C2 $15.89 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/03/09 EL JIMADOR MEXICAN GRILL $387.58 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/03/09 AMZN MKTP US ($119.99) BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/03/09 AMZN MKTP US*H52VV7WZ1 $99.99 BRENDA TENNYSON
2023/03/07 ETNA DISTRIBUTORS, LLC $1,992.32 BOYD THEW
2023/02/15 MEIJER # 275 $86.80 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
2023/03/06 MEIJER # 275 $68.33 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
2023/03/08 TARGET        00000828 $107.93 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
2023/02/20 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $1.00 TAYLOR WALLS
2023/02/20 KALAHARI RESORT - WI ($1.00) TAYLOR WALLS
2023/02/20 KALAHARI RESORT - WI ($159.61) TAYLOR WALLS
2023/02/20 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $1.00 TAYLOR WALLS
2023/02/15 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6869 $3,199.80 NANCY A WHALEN

Grand Total $140,125.31















VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
ACE HARDWARE - CHECK REGISTER

Mar-23
DATE CHECK# VENDOR AMOUNT COMMENTS ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $5.39 CABLE TIES - LANNON VILLAGE E 610-53700-416-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $41.77 H/W, ANCHOR,CORD E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $5.93 LIME RUST REMOVER E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $8.79 H/W, RIVET E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $23.38 TAP PLUG, DRILL BIT E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $39.21 FUSE, SCREWDRIVERS E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $13.49 SEALANT E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $37.79 PAINT - DEPOT RESTROOM E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $26.99 PLIERS E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $8.98 FILLER, COMPOSITE SHIMS E 100-53311-000-370 Street Signs
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $70.12 CLAMPS E 100-55200-000-401 Ice Rink
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $39.58 OIL E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $4.49 FUSE - RADAR SPEED SIGNS E 100-53311-000-370 Street Signs
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $15.46 FUSE - RADAR SPEED SIGNS E 100-53311-000-370 Street Signs
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $14.17 ELBOW, COVER, BOX SQ - ARMORY PARK HAND DRYERS E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $12.58 BATTERIES E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $49.98 H/W E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $5.93 GLUE E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $8.09 PIPE THREAD COMPOUND E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $6.29 HEX KEY E 100-55200-000-348 Tools
03/16/23 066824 ACE HARDWARE $3.22 H/W E 100-55200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle